### Public Notices

# REGISTRATION OF PLACE OF WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGES

Notice is hereby given that on the 7th day of March, 1985, the building known as Bethel Baptist Church, situated at Knock Road, Belfast, in the Parish of Knockbreda and County of Down, was duly registered for the solemnisation of marriages therein pursuant to the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844, Section 28 in substitution for the building formerly used and known by the same name.

Registrar of Marriages for the District of Castlereagh.

# NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

Chancery Division

#### BANKRUPTCY

In the Matter of John Alan Macartney of 23 Drumard Drive, Lisburn and formerly resident and formerly carrying on business at Mullaghglass Road, Castlerobin, all County Antrim, under the trade name of C & T Supplies, Bankrupt.

A Second and final dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter.

The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 1st April, 1985.

Official Assignee for bankruptcy.

In the Matter of Terence B McQuaid, residing at 13 Victoria Road, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone and formerly carrying on business at Wilsons Lane, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, Bankrupt.

A First and final dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter.

The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 1st April, 1985.

Official Assignee for bankruptcy.

In the Matter of Gerald Johnston Godfrey, residing at and carrying on business at Aughnaglea, Sixmilecross, County Tyrone, Electrician and Pig Farmer, Bankrupt. Adjudicated bankrupt on 8th March, 1985.

Sitting for choice and appointment of creditors' assignee at Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast, on Wednesday, 17th April, 1985, at 11.00 am.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the estate to be paid to, the Official Assignee, Lindsay House, 8-14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU from whom forms of proof may be obtained.

In the Matter of Isobel Hylands, residing at 3 Crozier Park, Lurgan and carrying on business at Watson's Lane, Portadown, under the trade name of Mid Ulster Ceramics and formerly carrying on business at 7 Manderville Street, Portadown, all County Armagh, under the trade name of Tiles etc., Tiling Specialist, Bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt on 28th February, 1985.

Sitting for choice and appointment of creditors' assignee

at Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast, on Wednesday, 17th April, 1985, at 11.00 am.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the estate to be paid to, the Official Assignee, Lindsay House, 8-14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU from whom forms of proof may be obtained.

In the Matter of Hugh Collins, residing at 62 Grove Park, Bangor and formerly residing at Grand Prix Hotel, Strand Park, Ballywalter and formerly carrying on business at Mount Royal Hotel, Millisle Road, Donaghadee and Grand Prix Hotel, Strand Park, Ballywalter, all County Down, Hotelier, Bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt on 4th March, 1985.

Sitting for choice and appointment of creditors' assignee at Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast, on Wednesday, 17th April, 1985, at 11.00 am.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the estate to be paid to, the Official Assignee, Lindsay House, 8-14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU from whom forms of proof may be obtained.

## NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACTS

WELLMARL LIMITED

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

For the purpose of the winding up of the above Company, W. L. McClay, FCA, ACMA, of 14 College Street, Belfast, was appointed liquidator on 30th January, 1985.

### BRADDEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Members' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 249 of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company duly convened and held at Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG, on 6th March, 1985, the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up as a members' voluntary winding-up and that Mr. P. F. Rowan of Price Waterhouse, Royston House, Belfast, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for such purpose".

Raymond G. Morgan, Director.

### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

Name of Company: Bradden Holdings Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Mr. Paul F. Rowan, FCA, Price Waterhouse, Royston House, Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG.

Date of Appointment: 6th March, 1985.

By whom appointed: Members.